

## APPLICATION FOR USE OF PAVILION AT SNYDER'S LAKE / DEDRICK PARK

PARK OPEN 10:00 AM to 7:00 PM

1-50 PEOPLE (half pavilion): RESIDENTS Weekday (Mon-Thur) \$150.00 + \$75 deposit RESIDENTS Weekend (Fri-Sun) \$250.00 + \$125 deposit NON-RESIDENTS Weekday (Mon-Thur) \$200.00 + \$100 deposit NON-RESIDENTS Weekend (Fri-Sun) \$300.00 + \$150 deposit

51-100 PEOPLE (full pavilion):RESIDENTS Weekday (Mon-Thur) \$200.00 + \$100 deposit RESIDENTS Weekend (Fri-Sun) \$300.00 + \$150 deposit NON-RESIDENTS Weekday (Mon-Thur) \$250.00 + \$125 deposit NON-RESIDENTS Weekend (Fri-Sun) \$350.00 + \$175 deposit

> ALL GROUPS: EACH HOUR AFTER 8 PM additional \$75.00 ALCOHOL PERMIT: \$50.00

SCHOOL/COMMUNITY GROUPS: Weekday (Mon-Thur) \$75.00 SCHOOL/COMMUNITY GROUPS: Weekend (Fri-Sun) \$150.00

Checks to be made to: **"Town of North Greenbush";** 2 Douglas St. Wynantskill, NY 12198 FOR RESERVATIONS: 518-283-5313 Ext 10.

EVENT DATE APPLYING FOR:

APPROX. NO. GUESTS Ha	alf Pavilion (1-50 people) or Full Pavilion (51-100 people)
EXPECTED TIME OF ARRIVAL	PARK CLOSES 7:00 PM!
TYPE OF ACTIVITY/EVENT	
<b>RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHAR</b>	RGE
ADDRESS	
	EMAIL:

## **REGULATIONS:**

- 1. The completed application form and payment of rental fee & deposit will insure your reservation and is payable upon application. First come first serve, book early to insure your date.
- 2. Alcohol may only be consumed under the pavilion & in non-glass containers with prior notification. ie. cans
- 3. No consumption of alcohol by persons under 21 years of age.
- 4. All fires restricted to charcoal in grills ONLY.
- 5. Parking in designated areas only. Guest should notify gatekeeper upon arrival, the name of the party he/she is attending, to avoid entrance fees. Parking is limited, please carpool if possible.
- 6. No Pets.

- Page 2
- 7. No loud music.
- 8. Swimming only when a lifeguard is on duty.
- 9. Remove all trash to dumpster in the parking lot after your event and return picnic tables to original locations.
- 10. Any violations will result in forfeiture of deposit.

I \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Print), agree to abide by above regulations and accept responsibility for injury or damage that occurs as a consequence of using the facilities at Snyder's Lake/Dedrick Park. Further, we hold the Town of North Greenbush harmless from any action brought against the Town, associated with our using the facilities at Dedrick Park.

Signature of Applicant	Approved by Town Official
Town Use Only: Fee paid \$; Deposit paid \$	; Approval of Refund: